
Healthy Community Coalition 
4/16/20 

Attendee Contact List 
ATTENDEES 

Snoqualmie Valley Community Network 

• Laura Smith: Laura@svcn.info 

• Sarah Marsh (SVCN Youth Resilience & Community Resource Coordinator for SVSD): Sarah@svcn.info 

• Lisa Hart: Lisa@svcn.info 

• Ken Heikkila(SVCN Board member): ken.heikkila@gmail.com 

 

Care Point Clinic 

• Tami Jones: tami@carepointonline.org 

 

Encompass 

• Sandra (Sam) Sinanan (Parent and Family Coordinator): Sandra.sinanan@encompassnw.org 

 

KCLS – Duvall, Carnation, Snoqualmie and North Bend 

• Denise Bugallo (Duvall Library regional manager): dlbugallo@kcls.org 

• Lindsay E (NB and Snoqualmie): lellsworth@kcls.org 

 

Government Officials & Staff 

• Kathy Lambert (Councilmember): kathy.lambert@kingcounty.gov 

• Lane Covington (and SVCN Board): lane.covington@kingcounty.gov 

• Kim Lisk (Mayor of Carnation): kim.lisk@carnationwa.gov 

• Amy Ockerlander (Mayor of Duvall): amy.ockerlander@duvallwa.gov 

• Zach Hall (Legislative Assistant to Lisa Callan): Zach.Hall@leg.wa.gov 

• Bre Keveren (City of North Bend): bkeveren@northbendwa.gov 

• Marissa Alegria (King County Local Services): Marissa.alegria@kingcounty.gov 

• Elenore Trenary (Outreach Rep. with Kim Schrier’s office): need contact info 

• Carson Hornsby (Analyst for City of Snoqualmie): CHornsby@snoqualmiewa.gov 

Hopelink (Carnation)  

• Lindsey Robinson (Food Program): lrobinson@hopelink.org 

• M’Liss Moon (Mobility Management Team): mlmoon@hopelink.org 

• Anna Austing (Case Manager): AAusting@hopelink.org 

 

Holy Innocents Food Bank in Duvall 

• Carrie Harris (outreach coordinator): carrie@holyinn.org 

 

Mamma’s Hands 

• Darcy Walker (Resident manager): Darcy@mammashands.org 

 

Mount Si Senior Center, Snoqualmie Valley and Issaquah Senior Centers 

• Valerie Stewart: valerie@soundgenerations.org 

 

Riverview School District 

• Brad Knowles (RSD School Safety Officer): need contact info 
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Snoqualmie Valley Alliance Church and Love Snoqualmie Valley 

• Emily Ridout: emily@svaonline.org 

 

Snoqualmie Valley Fire Department 

• Jake Foust: jfoust@snoqualmiewa.gov 

 

Snoqualmie Valley Hospital 

• Ashley Van Oeveren (Social Work Dept): need contact info 

• Celest (intern at Snoqualmie Valley Hospital): need contact info 

 

Snoqualmie Valley Police Department 

• Kim Stonebraker (and SRO for Mount Si HS): kstonebraker@ci.snoqualmie.wa.us 

 

Snoqualmie Valley Shelter 

• Jennifer Kirk (Executive director): jenniferk@svshelterservices.org 

 

Snoqualmie Valley Transportation 

• Amy Biggs (Director): abiggs@svtbus.org 

 

NEED CONTACT INFORMATION FOR: 

1. Elenore Trenary (Outreach Rep. with Kim Schrier’s office):  

2. Ashley Van Oeveren (Social Work Dept at Sno Valley Hospital):  

3. Celest (intern at Snoqualmie Valley Hospital): 

4. Brad Knowles (RSD School Safety Officer): 
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